

27 M A C T 483/22
SUNIL KUMAR Vs. ANIL GUPTA AND ANR

01.02.2023

Present: None for Petitioner.
 Sh. Nipun Arora, Counsel for R1 & R2.

Counsel for parties submit that there are chances of settlement between the parties.

On the joint request of the appearing parties, put up for Lok Adalat on 11.02.2023, otherwise for PE on 07.03.2023.

Issue court notice to the petitioner as well as telephonically informed him.

(Dr. V. K. Dahiya)
ADJ-1+MACT, N-W, Rohini Courts,
(R) 01.02.2023