

31 M A C T 483/22
SUNIL KUMAR Vs. ANIL GUPTA AND ANR

18.12.2023

Present: Sh. Amit Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Sanya and Ms. Apoorva Verma, Ld. Counsel for
Ms. Nipun Arora, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.

PW1 Sh. Sunil Kumar examined in chief.

Cross-examination of PW-1 is deferred as main
counsel of R1 and R2 is not available today.

PW1 is bound down for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 04.03.2023.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
18.12.2023