

22

MACT483/22

SUNIL KUMAR Vs. ANIL GUPTA AND ANR

01.07.2024

Present : Sh. Amit Ranjan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the  
petitioner.

Sh. Nipun Arora, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Witness namely Anil Gupta is present. He is  
examined in chief. His cross examinatio is deferred as counsel  
for petitioner submits that he has received copy of affidavit today  
itself and he needs some time to go through it. Heard. Granted.

Put up for cross examination of RW1 on 20.08.2024.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**01.07.2024**