

37

MACT 483/22

SUNIL KUMAR Vs. ANIL GUPTA AND ANR

18.03.2025

Present: Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.

Sh Shivender Gupta, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.

Disability certificate filed. Copy supplied.

Proxy counsel for petitioner submits that main counsel will be available around 01.00 PM. However, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2 submits that he will not be available at 01.00 PM.

At request of proxy counsel for the petitioner, one opportunity is granted to petitioner for cross examination of RW1 subject to cost of Rs. 500/- to be deposited in DLSA.

Put up on 29.04.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
18.03.2025