

38 M A C T 483/22

SUNIL KUMAR Vs. ANIL GUPTA AND ANR

39 M A C T 484/22

OM PRAKASH Vs. ANIL GUPTA AND ANR

11.05.2026

Present: Sh. Amit Ranjan, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioners
in both cases.

Sh. Nipun Arora, Ld. counsel for respondents
alongwith R1 in person.

Matter is at FA.

Part argument heard.

During arguments, ld. counsel for respondents has referred the MLC with history of alcohol intake and the MLC also records the petitioner Sunil was misoriented. However, alongwith DAR IO has not filed the FSL result of BAC of the petitioner Sunil. Therefore, **notice** be issued to **SHO PS concerned** to correct the FSL result and file report on NDOH.

List on 27.07.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
11.05.2026